PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
FIRST AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1243 -

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 16% day of December, 2010, and shall
be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of Record Services for Powell Replacement Elementary
School {"Agresment’) by and befween the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQC, a municipal corporafion of the
State of llinois {"Commission"} and INTERACTIVE DESIGN, INC. (“Consutiant”) dated February 26, 2008 with the like operation
and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have herefofore entered info an Agreement dated the 26th day of
February, 2008, wherein the Consultant is to provide Architect of Record Services for the Board of Education of the City of
Chicago; and

WHEREAS, fhe Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to include Additional Services
performed and assoclated compensation due to Consultant;

NOW THEREFORE, in considerafion of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein, the
parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

it is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to the
Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recifals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE AMENDMENT
AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN,

2. Schedule A - Scope of Services is amended to include the following Additional Services required for. Powell
Repiacement Elementary Schoal to perform Architect of Record services:

21 Architect will provide Additional Services associated with, but not limited to water percolation analysls,
acousfical consuling, theater consulting, LEED credif submissions and prinfing services.

3. Schedule D - Compensation of Architect
Section IV. Reimbursable Expenses Fee is revised as follows:

31 The Commission shall pay the Architect a Lump Sum amount of $7,397.00 for the satisfaclory performance
of the Additional Services outlined In ltem 2.1 above. '

3.2 The Architect’'s Reimbursable Expenses shall be increased by $4,603.00 for the satisfactory performance of
Additional Services outlined in tem 2,1.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) of each persen signing
on behalf of the Consuitant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the Consuliant to all terms and
conditions of this Amendment,

All capitalized ferms not defined herein shall have the nieaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to the exdent
that the ferms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

The terms of the Agreement remain in full force and effect except as modified in this Amendment.

(Signature Page follows)

Q:\Chicago Public Schools\Powell Replacement Elementary 20081A0R - PS1243\8mendment
N\AM_PBC_ROC_PS1243A1_20101216.doc
Page 1 of 2 Last printed: 3/5/20114:02 PM




ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES
POWELL REPLACEMENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - P81243-A1
PROJECT NO. 05070

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Ne. 1.

P COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
BY. . a Date:
Richard M. Daley )

Chairman

ATTEST:
Date: 7 / C”/ L
dgans

Secr

ARCHITECT

INTERACTIVE DESIGN, INC

A

Sident/” v
AFFIX CORPORATE
SEAL, IF ANY, HERE
Counly of: 6 e K
Stateof: Lty AP i
Subseribed and swom to before me by ‘D”J'A' GQLFFN and "{6'"
on behalf of Consultant this 4 i day of JJun e, 20 M,

oo s Lol ]

W\i/viﬂ’/gﬁfﬂ WZZ;/ M)%M/

Nottary Public

My Commission expires: (O / / _'5] rf
(SEAL OF NGIFAR

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARY JEANETTE WIGGINS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF SLLINOES

1
¥ fonfﬁ‘éﬁ‘d)[ég@ﬁy)l\l EXPIRES! 05113!1

Approved as

Date: 1,?/ / é///

Q:\Chicago Public Schools\Powelt Replacement Elementary 2008YA0R - PS1243\Amendment
TAM_PBC_ROC_PS81243A1_20101218.doc
Page 2 of 2 Last printed: 3/9/20114:02 PM

e



